
             REGISTERED FORTIFICATION MIX MANUFACTURES/SUPPLIERS/IMPORTERS 

          UPDATED: 12 FEBRUARY  2026 

REGISTERED 
MANUFACTURER/  
SUPPLIER/IMPORTER 

CONTACT DETAILS DATE OF 
REGISTRATION  
(valid for a period 

of one year) 

DISTRIBUTORS  
(Registered manufacturer/importer/supplier is 
responsible for the quality of the distributed 
product) 

DSM Nutritional 
Products South Africa.  
16 Brewery Street, 
Isando  
1600 

Mr. W Dlamini  
Tel: 011 396 6900  
Wakhesive.Dlamini@dsm.com 

6 February 2026 DSM-Firmenich  
 
Vickar Indurjith - 082 581 429 

- 

Mobile Therapy CC t/a 
MJ Labs  
Silverton Business 
Park  
354 Derdepoort Road  
Silverton 
Pretoria 
0184 

Ms. Nadia Lamprecht 
Tel: 012 804 8966 
rp@mjlabs.co.za 

22 December 2025  Grain Quality and Arbitration 
Services  
Tel: 012 329 0064 
ggas@icon.co.za 

Inani Ingredients 
(PTY) LTD. 
Lane’ van der Merwe 
012 653 0994 
lane@inani-ingr.co.za/ 
info@inani-ingr.co.za  

Ingreto (Pty) Ltd) 
14 Precision Street 
Kya Sands  
 Randburg 
2163 

Ms. Sonia Kittle  
Tel: 011 794 6846 
sonia@ingreto.co.za 

26 November 2025 VDB Africa 
 
Bevan Reddy-083 435 5730 
Bevan@vdbafrica.com 
 
Jason Breedt-066 214 2572 
Jason@vdbafrica.com 

- 

Savannah Chemicals 
(Pty) Ltd  
19 Boeng West Road  
Morninghill  
Bedfordview  
Johannesburg 

 Ms. Reneè van der Merwe  
Tel: +27 087 188 9116 
Renee.vanderMerwe@savannah.co.za  

09 September 2025 - - 

Stern Ingredients 
South Africa (Pty) Ltd  

Ms. Liezel Huysamen  
Tel: 066 300 5919  

29 April 2025 - - 

mailto:lane@inani-ingr.co.za/
mailto:info@inani-ingr.co.za
mailto:Renee.vanderMerwe@savannah.co.za


Fernridge Office Park, 
5 Hunter Street,  
Ferndale, Randburg,  
2116. 

lhuysamen@sisaf.co.za  
Mr Rudd, Gareth  
grudd@sisaf.co.za  

NOTE: ONLY THE ABOVE IS APPROVED BY THE NATIONAL DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH. 

For more information contact: Ms I Faith Masala; Faith.Masala@health.gov.za / Ms Malebina Botsane: Malebina.botsane@health.gov.za 
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